information and belief of the Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, each of
the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners (i) are independent of and not
connected with the Company and its connected persons (as defined under the Listing
Rules); and (ii) have not become a substantial shareholder of the Company immediately
upon completion of the Placing.

2

Immediately upon completion of the Placing, a total of 270,000,000 shares of the
Company, representing approximately 26.47% of the issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this announcement, are held by the public (within the meaning
under the Listing Rules). As such, the public float of the Company has been restored and
the Company is in compliance with the minimum public float requirement under Rule
8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) prior to
completion of the Placing and (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing and as at
the date of this announcement:

(i) Prior to completion
of the Placing

(ii) Immediately after completion
of the Placing

 and as at the date of
this announcement

Shareholders
Number of

 Shares approx.%
Number of

Shares approx.%

The Offeror 904,260,000 88.65 750,000,000 73.53
Public Shareholders

(including the Placees) 115,740,000 11.35 270,000,000 26.47

Total 1,020,000,000 100.00 1,020,000,000 100.00

As the Waiver Period expired on 31 July 2023 and the completion of the Placing took
place on 1 August 2023, the Company has made an application to the Stock Exchange
for a short extension of the Waiver Period to 1 August 2023.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been
suspended since 9:00 a.m. on 21 June 2023 pending the restoration of the minimum
public float as required under the Listing Rules. An application has been made by the
Company to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the Shares on the Stock
Exchange with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 2 August 2023.